IMPORTANT NUMBERS
Academic AdVising.........cccocccee. 992-2160
Admissions.......ooerrrverssss. 992-2110
Bookstore 992-2340
Cashier’s Office.........oooooovevecricererenn. 992-2120
Financial Aid.......cccccccccmmmciiiii. 992-2150
Library. 992-2800
Placement Testing.. 992-2507
Recruitment. 992-2170
RCSD 992-2180
Registrar 992-2110
Student Academic Center.............. 992-2990

LEGEND

CAMPUS CLOSED

Class Not in Session
Fall Semester
Winter Session
Spring Semester
Summer Sessions

Commencement

AUGUST 2016
Sun Mon  Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

OCTOBER 2016
Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Sun Mon  Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

JANUARY 2017

Sun Mon  Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
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2016-2017 Academic Calendar

Aug. 3 - Wed.

Aug. 15 -Mon.

Aug. 15 -Mon.

Aug. 29 - Mon.

Sept. 4 - Sun.

Sept. 5 - Mon.

Sept. 6 - Tue.
Sept. 9 - Fri.
Sept. 11— Sun.
Oct. 3 - Mon.
Oct. 17- Oct. 22
Oct. 28 - Fri.
Nov. 3 - Thurs.
Nov. 7 - Mon.

Nov. 11 - Fri.
Nov. 14 - Mon.

Nov. 24 - Nov. 26
Nov. 28 — Mon.
Dec. 1 - Thurs.
Dec. 12 - Dec. 17
Dec. 17 - Sat.
Dec. 21 - Wed.
Dec. 22 - Thurs.
Dec. 26 - Mon.

Aug. 29 - Mon.
Sept. 14— Wed.
Sept. 19— Sept. 24
Sept. 24 - Sat.
Sept. 26 — Mon.
Sept. 30 - Fri.

Oct. 12 - Wed.
Oct. 22 - Sat.

Oct. 24 - Mon.
Nov. 9 - Wed.
Nov. 14 — Nov. 19
Nov. 19 - Sat.
Nov. 21 - Mon.
Nov. 25 - Fri.

Dec. 7 - Wed.
Dec. 12 - Dec. 17

Dec. 17 - Sat.

Dec. 5- Mon.

Dec. 5-Mon.

Dec. 19 — Mon.

Dec. 26 — Mon.

Jan. 4 - Wed.
Jan. 2 -Fri.
Jan. 14 - Sat.
Jan. 18 — Wed.

FALL 2016-FULL SESSION

Last Day to Apply for Residency for Fall 2016

Tuition and Fees Due (All Fall Sessions)
1st Payment Plan Installment Due (Remaining Plan Installment Dates are on your MyNSC account)

Nightly Enrollment Cancellation Begins — Students who have registered but have not paid their tuition and fees
may be administratively dropped from their classes. Please note: Students that are not administratively dropped are
still responsible for dropping classes in compliance with the dates listed on the academic calendar and MyNSC.

CLASSES BEGIN (Full Session)

Last Day to Add Individual Courses for Full Fall Session (Short session add/drop dates may be found in your student center
on MyNSC)

Last Day to Drop Individual Full Fall Session Courses without a ‘W’ Grade and Receive a 100% Refund (Short session refund
dates vary and may be found in your student center on MyNSC)

Labor Day - CAMPUS CLOSED

Last Day to Change Grading Option (Credit to Audit)
First Day to Withdraw from Individual Full Session Courses with a “W” grade

Last Day to be Reinstated into Fall 2015 Courses Without the School Dean’s Approval

Last Day to Drop Individual Full Fall Session Courses with a “W” Grade and Receive a 50% Refund (Short session refund
dates vary and may be found in your student center on MyNSC)

Last Day to Apply for Spring 2017 and Summer 2017 Graduation if Attending Spring 2017 Commencement
MIDTERMS - Fall 2016 Full Session

Nevada Day Observed - CAMPUS CLOSED

Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ grade

Spring 2017 Registration Begins — Continuing Degree Seeking Students
Veteran’s Day - CAMPUS CLOSED
Spring 2017 Registration Begins — New Degree Seeking Students

Thanksgiving Holiday - CAMPUS CLOSED
Spring 2017 Registration Begins — Non-Degree Students
Last Day to Apply for Residency for Spring 2017
FINALS - Exams Held on Last Class Day for Each Class
Last Class Day
Fall 2016 Grades Due by 12:00 pm
Last Day to Change ‘I” Grade from Spring and Summer 2016
Winter Holiday - CAMPUS CLOSED

FALL 2016-MINI
15t 4 Wk and 8 Wk Sessions Begin
15t 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
MIDTERMS - 15t 8 Wk Session
1t 4 Wk Session Ends
2n 4 Wk Session Begins

SESSIONS

1t 8 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
27 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
209 4 Wk Session and 15t 8 Wk Session Ends

37 4 Wk Session and 2 8 Wk Session Begins

37 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
MIDTERMS - 2@ 8 Wk Session

37 4 Wk Session Ends

4 4 Wk Session Begins

2nd 8 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
4th 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade

FINALS - Exams Held on Last Class Day for Each Class

4th 4 Wk Session and 2 8 Wk Session End

WINTER SESSION 2016-2017
December 19,2016 -January 14,2017

Tuition and Fees Due

Nightly Enrollment Cancellation Begins - Students who have registered but have not paid their tuition and fees may be
administratively dropped from their classes. Please note: Students that are not administratively dropped are still responsible
for dropping classes in compliance with the dates listed on the academic calendar.

Winter Session 2016-2017 - CLASSES BEGIN
Last Day to Add/Drop Individual Courses and Receive 100% Refund
Enrollment Cancellation

Winter Holiday - CAMPUS CLOSED

Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade

New Year’s Day Observed - CAMPUS CLOSED
Last Class Day
Grades Due by 12:00 pm



LEGEND
CAMPUS CLOSED Jan. 2-Mon. New Year’s Day Observed - CAMPUS CLOSED
Jan 3T Tuition and Fees Due (All Spring Sessions)
Class Not in Session an. o - Tues. 1st Payment Plan Installment Due (Remaining Plan Installment Dates are on your MyNSC account)
Nightly Enroliment Cancellation Begins — Students who have registered but have not paid their tuition and
Fall Semester Jan. 3 - Tues fees may be administratively dropped from their classes. Please note: Students that are not administratively
' ’ dropped are still responsible for dropping classes in compliance with the dates listed on the academic calendar
Winter Session and MyNSC.
Jan. 16 - Mon. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Observed - CAMPUS CLOSED
Spring Semester
Jan. 17 - Tues. CLASSES BEGIN (Full Session)
Summer Sessions Last Day to Add Individual Courses for Full Spring Session (Short session add/drop dates may be found in your student
.‘k- center on MyNSC)
.A‘ Commencement Jan. 23 - Mon. Last Day to Drop Individual Full Spring Session Courses without a ‘W’ Grade and Receive a 100% Refund (50% refund dates
vary and may be found in your student center on MyNSC)
Last Day to Change Grading Option (Credit to Audit)
JANAUARY 2017 Jan. 24 - Tues. First Day to Withdraw from Individual Full Session Courses with a ‘W’ grade
Wed  Thu  Fri
Jan. 27 - Fri. Last Day to be Reinstated into Spring 2017 Courses Without the School Dean’s Approval
Last Day to Drop Individual Full Fall Session Courses with a “W” Grade and Receive a 50% Refund (Short session refund
Jan. 30 - Mon. )
dates vary and may be found in your student center on MyNSC)
Feb. 20 - Mon President’s Day - CAMPUS CLOSED
Mar.6 — Mar. 11 MIDTERMS - Spring 2017 Full Session

Mar. 13 - Mar. 19 SPRING BREAK (Mini Sessions will meet during Spring Break; contact your instructor for details)

FEBRUARY 2017 Mar.26 - Sun. Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a “W” Grade

Sun  Mon  Tue Wed Thu Fri  Sat Apr. 3 —Mon. Summer and Fall 2017 Registration Begins — Continuing Degree Seeking Students
Apr. 10 — Mon. Summer and Fall 2017 Registration Begins — New Degree Seeking Students
Apr. 17 — Mon. Summer 2017 Registration Begins — Non Degree Students
Apr. 24 — Mon. Fall 2017 Registration Begins — Non Degree Students
May 1 - Mon. Priority deadline for Fall 2017 Graduation Application
May 1 - May 6 FINALS - Exams Held on Last Class Day for Each Class

MARCH 2017 : May 6 - Sat gg;n%ﬁ:’;:‘;d;:# Class Day

Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
May 10 - Wed Grades Due by 12:00 pm
May 11 - Thurs. Last Day to Change ‘I Grade from Fall 2016

Jan. 17 - Tues. 1t 4 Wk Session AND 8 Wk Session Begins
Feb. 1- Wed. 1st 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
APRIL 2017 Feb. 6 - Feb. 11 MIDTERMS - 1t 8 Wk Session
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Feb. 11 - Sat. 15t 4 Wk Session Ends
Feb. 13 - Mon. 2 4 Wk Session Begins
Feb. 18- Sat. 15t 8 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
Mar. 1- Wed. 2d 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
Mar. 11 - Sat. 21 4 Wk Session AND 1t 8 Wk Session Ends
Mar. 13 - Mon. 34 Wk Session AND 2" 8 Wk Session Begins
Mar. 29 - Wed. 37 4 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
MAY 2017 Apr. 3-Apr.8 MIDTERMS - 2" 8 Wk Session
Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri pat Apr. 8- Sat. 37 4 Wk Session Ends
Apr. 10 - Mon. 4 4 Wk Session Begins
Apr. 14 - Fri. 2 8 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
Apr. 26 — Wed. 4 4 Wk Session - Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
May 6 — Sat. 4 4 Wk Session and 2" 8 Wk Session Ends

15t 6 Wk & 12 Wk Sessions: Tuition and Fees Due

May 1 - Mon.

1st Payment Plan Installment Due

156 Wk & 12 Wk Session — Nightly Enroliment Cancellation Begins - Students who have registered but have not paid
May 1 - Mon. their tuition and fees may be administratively dropped from their classes. Please note: Students that are not administratively

dropped are still responsible for dropping classes in compliance with the dates listed on the academic calendar and MyNSC.
May 15 - Mon. 1st6 Wk Session & 12 Wk Session Classes Begin

1st6 Wk Session — Last Day to Add/Drop Individual Courses and Receive a 100% Refund (50% refund dates vary and may
be found in your student center on MyNSC)
12 Wk Session - Last Day to Add/Drop Individual Courses and Receive a100% Refund (50% refund dates vary and may be

May 18 — Thurs.

JULY 2017 May 21 - Sun. found in your student center on MyNSC)
Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu  Fri Sat May 29 - Mon. Memorial Day Observed - CAMPUS CLOSED

Jun. 1 -Thurs. 27 Payment Plan Installment Due

Jun. 8 - Thurs. 1st6 Wk - Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
2" 6 Wk Session : Tuition and Fees Due

Jun. 12 = Mon 27 6 Wk Session Nightly Enroliment Cancellation Begins - Students who have registered but have not paid their tuition

' ’ and fees may be administratively dropped from their classes. Please note: Students that are not administratively dropped are

still responsible for dropping classes in compliance with the dates listed on the academic calendar.

Jun. 24 - Sat. 1516 Wk Session — Last Class Day

Jun. 26 — Mon. 27 6 Wk Session Classes Begins

AUGUST 2017 Jun. 28 — Wed. 1st 6 Wk Session Grades Due by 12:00 pm

Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

20 6 Wk Session — Last Day to Add/Drop Individual Courses and Receive a100% Refund (50% refund dates vary and may

Jun. 29 = Thurs. be found in your student center on MyNSC)

Jul. 3 - Mon. 12 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
Jul. 4 - Tues. Independence Day - CAMPUS CLOSED

Jul. 20 - Thurs. 27 6 Wk Session — Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Courses with a ‘W’ Grade
Aug. 5 - Sat. 27 6 Wk Session and 12 Wk Session - Last Class Day

Aug. 9 - Wed. 27 6 Wk Session and 12 Wk Session Grades Due by 12:00 pm




